
JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

BID TABULATION

BID ID:

APPROVAL DATE:

ITEM(S) QUOTED:

7667

February 12, 2019

Category I Network Equipment .

DATE BIDS RECEIVED:

CONTRACT PERIOD:

RENEWAL(S):

January 17, 2019

From February 12, 2019 through February 11 , 2020

No renewal option.

COMMENTS: Awarded to Extreme Networks, Inc.
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Vendor Name

Extrene Networks, Inc

Vendor Response Terms
1 Response Terms

The KETS contract terms and conditions take

precedence over JCPS terms and conditions
if in conflict.

r
Net 30

Response Payment Terms l
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ITEM No. 1 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Cable patch, 40Gb MPO to MPO multimode OM4, s meter. 1 - 1 .0000 Each Purchase,
Estimated Quantity - 1 (4600150-20141 77)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE ($)
Extreme Networks, lnc N/A 0.0001

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: N/A

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: We do not supply this type of cable

ITEM NO. 2 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Cable, patch, ST to LC sinqle-mode (for 40GBASE QSFP+ transceiver) 3 meter. 1 - 1 .0000
Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 4 (4600150-2014179)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE ($)

Extreme Networks, Inc Extreme Networks #9380531-3M 54.0000"

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 9380531 -3M

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: SMF LC to ST Patch cable, 3 Meter

ITEM No. 3 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Cable, patch ST to LC sinqle-mode (for 40GBASE QSFP+ transceiver) 10 meter. 1 - 1 .0000
Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 4 (4600150-2014180)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE ($)

Extreme Networks, Inc N/A o.ooot

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: N/A

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: We do not supply this cable

ITEM No. 4 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Cable, QSFP+ to QSFP+ DAC (passive copper) 1 meter. 1 - 1 .0000 Each Purchase,
Estimated Quantity - 10 (4600150-2014181)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE ($)

Extreme Networks, Inc Extreme Networks #AA1404029-E6 186.9000"

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: AA1 404029-E6

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: 40 GIGAB?T ETHERNET QSFP+ TO QSFP+ DAC CABLE 1 METER (PASSIVE
COPPER)

ITEM No. s - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Cable, 40 G?GABIT ETHERNET QSFP+ to QSFP+ DAC (passive copper) 2 meter. 1 - 1 .0000
Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 10 (4600150-2014182)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE ($)
Extreme Networks, Inc Extreme Networks #AA1404030-E6 q99 5000"

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: AA1 404030-E6

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: 40 G?GABIT ETHERNET QSFP+ TO QSFP+ DAC CABLE 2 METER (PASSIVE
COPPER CABLE)

ITEM No. 6 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Cable, SFP+ Direct Attach 3 meter. 1 - 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 64
(4600150-2014187)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE ($)

Extreme Networks, Inc Extreme Networks #AA1403019-E6 151.2000"

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: AA1403019-E6

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

Note: " indicates a pending award.
PAGE 3



RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: SFP+ Direct Attach Cable. 3m

ITEM No. 7 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Cable, power for all equipment. 1 - 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 228
(4600150-2014188)

VENDOR NAME

Extreme Networks, Inc

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 10099

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: First power cord included at no charge for all switches and or redundant power supplies.
Price quoted is for units ordered separately.

ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks #10099

UNIT PRICE ($)
9.7200"

ITEM No. 8 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Installation & Confiquration. 1- 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated quantity - 201
(4600649-2014189)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks, Inc Extreme Networks #PS-ERATE-ESU

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: PS-ERATE-ESU

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: Installation & configuration of all quoted items (work to be performed during non-business
hours or on weekends)

UNIT PRICE ($)
1 ,750 0000"

ITEM No. 9 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - License, Premier, Extreme Networks VSP 7200, 8200 & 8400 PLDS w/MACSEC for all chassis
or functional equivalent. 1 00 - 1 .0000 Each Purchases, Estimated Quantity - 74 (2120605-2014170)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks, Inc Extreme Networks #380177

VENDORREFERENCENUMBER: 380177

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: VSP 7200, 8200 & 8400 PLDS PREMIER LICENSE W/MACSEC FOR I SW/CHASSIS
LIC:DS

UNIT PRICE ($)
3,347 4000"

ITEM No. 10 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Power Supply, AC Extreme Networks VSP 7200 460W Front to Back Coolinq or functional
equivalent. 1 - 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 72 (4600150-2014169)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks, lnc Extreme Networks #EC7205A1F-E6

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: EC7205A1 F-E6

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSEITEMNOTES: VSP7200460WACSPAREPOWERSUPPLYFRONTTOBACKCOOLING(NO
POWER CORD)

UNIT PRICE ($)
309 5400"

ITEM No. 11 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Power Supply, AC Extreme Networks VSP 8000 100-240V 800W or functional equivalent. 1 -
1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 2 (4600150-2014174)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks, Inc Extreme Networks #EC8005ACll-E6

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: EC8005AO1-E6

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSEITEMNOTES? VSP8000SPARE100-240V800WACPOWERSUPPLY(NOPOWERCORD).FOR
USE IN VSP 8200 AND VSP 8400.

UNIT PRICE ($)
354.0600"

Note: " indicates a pending award.
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ITEM No. 12 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Switch, Extreme Networks VSP 7254XSQ with 48 1/100G SFP+ and 6 40G QSFP+ ports with
front to back coolinq fans or functional equivalent. 1 - 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated quantity - 8 (4600150-2014167)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks, Inc Extreme Networks #EC7200AIF-E6

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: EC7200AI F-E6

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

UNIT PRICE ($)
15,267.0000"

RESPONSEITEMNOTES: VSP7254XSQWITH481/10GSFP+AND640GQSFP+PORTSWITHFRONTTO

BACK COOLING, 1 460WAC PS (NO POWER CORD). INCLUDES BASE LICENSE,
FAN MODULES, AC PSU AND NO POWER CORD. PLUGGABLE TRANSCEIVERS
AND OPTIONAL RACK MOUNT KIT SOLD SEPARATELY

ITEM No. 13 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Switch, Extreme Networks VSP 7254XSQ with 24 1/10G SFP+ and 40G QSFP+ ports
enabled includinq base Iicense, front to back coolinq fans or functional equivalent. 1 - 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity -
64 (4600150-2014168)

VENDOR NAME

Extreme Networks, Inc

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:

ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks #EC7200A3F-E6

EC7200A3F-E6

Net 30

UNIT PRICE ($)

9,168.6000"

RESPONSEITEMNOTES: VSP7254XSQWITH241/10GSFP+AND440GQSFP+PORTSENABLED.INCL.

BASE LIC, FRONT TO BACK FANS, 1 460W AC PSU (NO POWER CORD).
TRANSCEIVERS AND OPTNL RACK MOUNT KIT SOLD SEPARATELY. OPTNL SW

LICENSE REQUIRED TO ENABLE ALL 4810G AND 6 40G PORTS.

ITEM No. 14 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Switch, Extreme Networks VSP 8404C chassis, 4 slots, 1 AC PS, No PC, 4 fans or functional
equivalent. 1 - 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 2 (4600150-2014171 )

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks, lnc Extreme Networks #EC8400AO2-E6

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: EC8400AO2-E6

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: VSP 8404C CHASSIS, 4 SLOTS, 1 AC PS, NO PC, 4 FANS

UNIT PRICE ($)
8,607.9000"

ITEM No. 15 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Switch, Extreme Networks 8408QQ Ethernet Module - 8 port 40G QSFP+ or functional
equivalent. 1- 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 6 (4600150-2014172)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks, lnc Extreme Networks #EC8404003-E6

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: EC8404003-E6

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: 8408QQ ETHERNET SWITCH MODULE - 8 PORT 40G QSFP+. PLUGGABLE

TRANSCEIVERS SOLD SEPARATELY

UNIT PRICE ($)
6,675.9000"

ITEM No. 16 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Switch, Extreme Networks 8418XSQ Ethernet Module - 16 port 1/10G SFP+ & 2 port 40G
QSFP+ combination or functional equivalent. 1 - 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 2 (4600150-2014173)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks, Inc Extreme Networks #EC8404005-E6

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: EC8404005-E6

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES:

UNIT PRICE ($)
6,675.9000"

8418XSQ ETHERNET SWITCH MODULE - 16 PORT 1/10G SFP+ & 2 PORT 40G

Note: " indicates a pending award.
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QSFP+ COMBINATION. PLUGGABLE TRANSCEIVERS SOLD SEPARATELY.

ITEM No. 17 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Transceiver, Extreme Networks 40GBASE-SR4/4X10GBASE-SR QSFP+ (MPO/MTP
connector, 850NM up to 1 50M over OM4 MMF) or functional equivalent. 1 - 1 .0000 Each Pack, Estimated Quantity - 2
(<eoorso-zormei)

VENDOR NAME

Extreme Networks, Inc

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES:

ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks #AA1404005-E6

AA1 404005-E6

Net 30

40GBASE-SR4/4X10GBASE-SR QSFP+ TRANSCEIVER (MPO/MTP CONNECTOR,
850NM UP TO 150M OVER OM4 MMF)

UNIT PRICE ($)
1 ,341 .gooo"

ITEM No. 18 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Transceiver, Extreme Networks 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ (LC connector, 1270-1330 NM, up to
10KM over SMF) or functional equivalent. 1- 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 8 (4600150-2014178)

ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks #AA1404001-E6

AA1404001 -E6

Net 30

VENDOR NAME

Extreme Networks, Inc

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:

UNIT PRICE ($%
3,769.5000"

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ TRANSCEIVER (LC CONNECTOR, 1270 - 1330 NM, UP TO
10KM OVER SMF)

ITEM No. 19 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Transceiver, 1-port 10GBASE-BX, lOkm reach, Small Form Factor Pluqqable Plus (SFP+),
connector type: LC, TX: l270nm, RX: l330nm wavelenqth. Must be paired with AA14031 70-E6 or functional equivalent. 1 - 1 .0000
Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 54 (4600150-2014183)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks, lnc Extreme Networks #10GB-BX40-U

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 10GB-BX40-U

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES:

UNIT PRICE ($)

2,51 8.2000"

lOGb SFP+ Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 40km, l270nm Tx/l330nm Rx, Simplex LC
(must be paired with 1 0GB-BX40-D)

ITEM No. 20 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Transceiver, 1-pork 10GBASE-BX, lOkm reach, Small Form Factor Pluqqable Plus (SFP+),
connector type: LC, TX: l330nm, RX: l270nm wavelenqth. Must be paired with AA1403169-E6 or functional equivalent. 1 - 1 .0000
Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 54 (4600150-2C)14184)

VENDOR NAME

Extreme Networks, Inc

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:

ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks #10GB-BX40-D

IOGB-BX40-D

Net 30

UNIT PRICE ($)
2,51 8.2000"

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: lOGb SFP+ Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 40km, l330nm Tx/l270nm Rx, Simplex LC
(must be paired with 10GB-BX40-U)

ITEM No. 21 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Transceiver, lOGb SFP+ Sinqle Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 40km, l330nm Tx/l270nm, Rx,
Simplex LC (must be paired with 1 0GB-BX40-U) or functional equivalent. 1- 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 26
(4600150-2014185>

VENDOR NAME

Extreme Networks, Inc

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:

ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks #AA1403170-E6

AA1403170-E6

Net 30

UNIT PRICE ($)
1 ,089.9000"

Note: " indicates a pending award.
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RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: 1-Port 10GBASE-BX, lOkm reach, Small Form Factor Pluggable Plus (SFP+)
transceiver, connector type: LC, TX: l330nm, RX: l270nm wavelength. Must be paired
with AA1403169-E6

ITEM No. 22 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Transceiver, lOGb SFP+ Sinqle Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 40km, l270nm Tx/l330nm Rx,
Simplex LC (must be paired with 1 0GB-BX40-D) or functional equivalent. 1 - 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 26
(4600150-2014186>

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks, Inc Extreme Networks #AA1403169-E6

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: AA1403169-E6

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

UNIT PRICE ($)
1 ,089.9000"

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: 1-Port 10GBASE-BX, lOkm reach, Small Form F-actor Pluggable Plus (SFP+)
transceiver, connector type: LC, TX: 1 270nm, RX: 1 330nm wavelength. Must be paired
with AA1403170-E6

ITEM NO. 23 - LOT CODE: - 1-23 - Universal slide rack mount kit (300MM - 900MM). 1 - 1 .0000 Each Purchase, Estimated
Quantity - 10 (4600150-2014175)

VENDOR NAME

Extreme Networks, Inc

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:

ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER

Extreme Networks #EC801 1002-E6

EC8011002-E6

Net30

UNIT PRICE ($)
220.5000"

RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: OPTIONAL UNIVERSAL SLIDE RACK MOUNT KIT (300MM - 900MM) FOR USE WITH
VSP 7200, 8200 AND 8400.

Note: " indicates a pending award.
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TOTAL BIDS - 1-23

VENDOR NAME

Extreme Networks, Inc

TOTAL ($)

1,781,660.16

AWARDED TOTAL ($)

1,781,660.16

$1,781,660.16

Note: " indicates a pending award.
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TOTAL BIDS

VENDOR NAME

Extreme Networks, Inc
TOTAL ($)

1,781,660.16
AWARDED TOTAL ($)

1 ,781 ,660.16

1,781,660.16

Note: " indicates a pending award.
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